Main features
 • Spring loaded
 • Modular design
 • Provide fast, accurate, stable pressure
control
 • Operating temperature -20 °C to +60 °C
Types
 • Type Z and Z 138 load limit regulator

lations where large pressure reductions are required, and where there is a considerable
variation in the inlet pressure.
Ordering example:
Type
Size of orifi ce
Inlet pressure
Outlet pressure or spring range/number
Pressure ratings
Maximum allowable operating pressure MOP 100 bar
Maximum outlet pressure
– see spring range (ZSC 100/ZSC 320-100)
22.4/41.4 bar
Applications
High pressure reducing service
Back pressure and relief service
Pilot regulator
Inlet pressure 100 bar
Z/ZSC
H
1
D
H
2
Z                           ZSC 100                                            Z 138                  ZSC 320-100
Materials
Body Brass EN 12164
Sense chamber Brass EN 12164
Valve seat Buna N
Diaphragm Buna N
O rings Buna N
Dimensions & weights
Type Application Connection Dimensions [mm] Valve size Weight [kg] Pu max. Pd max.
D H1 H2
Z Stabilizing regulator NPT ¼” 98 73 136 3/32“ or 1/8” 2.3 100 bar 22.4
Z 138 Stabilizing regulator NPT ¼” 98 73 231 3/32“ or 1/8” 4.1 100 bar 41.4
ZSC 100 and ZSC 150 Pilot regulator NPT ¼” 98 83 136 3/32“ or 1/8” 3.6 100 bar 22.4
ZSC 320-100 and ZSC 320-150 Pilot regulator NPT ¼” 98 83 231 3/32“ or 1/8” 5.4 100 bar 41.4
Load limit regulator Z, pilot regulator ZSC 100 and relief pilot ZSC 150
Pressure spring ranges
Spring range Colour code Order No.
70 – 350 mbar Green 71411 P010
0.14 – 0.7 bar Brown/blue 71411 P043
0.2 – 2.1 bar Yellow 71411 P011
0.7 – 5.2 bar Red 71411 P012
1.7 – 10.4 bar Blue 71411 P014
6,9 – 15.5 bar White 71411 P009
13.8 – 22.4 bar White/red 71411 P046
max. inlet pressure 100 bar
Load limit regulator Z 138,
pilot regulator ZSC 320-100 and relief pilot ZSC 320-150
Pressure spring ranges
Spring range Spring colour Order No.
10.3 – 41.4 bar - 71421P008
max. inlet pressure 100 bar
73